## Fees

- Can be found <a href="https://www.fortworthtexas.gov/files/assets/public/v/4/development-services/documents/resources-applications-forms-videos/f/development-fee-schedule.pdf">https://www.fortworthtexas.gov/files/assets/public/v/4/development-services/documents/resources-applications-forms-videos/f/development-fee-schedule.pdf</a>
- Urban Forestry Application Fees (City Code Chapter 2, Section 2-321)
  - Base fee, first five acres (up to 5.00 acres), including one revision: \$281.25
    After-the-fact base fee: \$562.5
  - Additional acreage: \$16.87 per acre or portion of an acre added to base fee
    After-the-fact additional acreage fee: \$33.75 per acre or portion of an acre
  - o Additional revisions (each): \$112.50
  - Inspection fee for sites with preserved trees: \$63 per inspection. Initial fee will be \$126 to cover pre- and post-grading inspections. Additional inspections and associated fees may apply.
- Vesting Letter: \$225
- Permit Renewal: \$140.62
- Developer Agreement: \$1,687.50
- Application fee for appeal hearing before Urban Design Commission:
  - \$618.75 Waiver from tree planting and nonprotected trees
  - \$1,125 Waiver from preservation of protected trees
  - \$5,625 Waiver from preservation of significant trees city wide
  - \$3,375 Waiver from preservation of significant trees east of I-35
- Penalty Fees (City Code Chapter 2, Section 2-322)
  - Unauthorized Removal of Non-Significant Trees: \$300/diameter inch or \$7.50/canopy sf
  - Unauthorized Removal of Significant Trees: \$600/diameter inch or \$15.00/canopy sf
  - Administrative Fee on Penalties: \$500/case
- Mitigation Fees for Removal of Significant Trees: \$300/diameter inch or \$7.50/canopy sf